

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7703/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2011 in HRRP No.30/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.BASAVARAJU Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
E.GUNAVATHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Notices have been issued to the respondents
on special leave petition and stay both. Learned
counsel appearing for the petitioner informed that
notices have been served by dasti on the respondents,
but no one has filed Vakalatnama/appearance on their
behalf. High Court has granted time to the petitioner
to vacate the suit shop on or before 28 th of May, 2012,
a date which falls during summer vacation.

Thus, looking to the urgency involved in the
matter, we direct the parties to maintain status quo,
as it obtains today.

Matter be listed for hearing soon after
ensuing summer vacation.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master