

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8657/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in HRRP No.112/2010 and order dated 29/09/2011 in RP No.112/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.BASAVARAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.GUNAVATHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.7703 of 2012

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondents, these matters are adjourned for filing Counter Affidavit.

List these matters after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II)  
| Master

Court

| (S.S.R. Krishna)  
| Court Master