

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8657/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in HRRP No.112/2010 dated 29/09/2011 in RP No.112/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.BASAVARAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.GUNAVATHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7703 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the respondents sought time
to file counter affidavit.

Adjourned.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|