

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8657/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in HRRP No.112/2010 and order dated 29/09/2011 in RP No.112/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.BASAVARAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.GUNAVATHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.7703 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar,Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma,Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for both the sides have submitted that the suit being O.S. No.1337 of 2007 is pending in City Civil Court, Bangalore, and final outcome of the said suit might affect the pendency of these special leave petitions also.

....2/-

- 2 -

In the circumstances, without dealing with the matter, we hope that the City Civil Court, Bangalore, shall decide the afore-stated suit, preferably before 31st October, 2013. The learned counsel have submitted that the learned advocates appearing before the City Civil Court shall extend their cooperation to that Court so that the said suit can be disposed of before 31st October, 2013.

The special leave petitions shall stand over to 26th November, 2013.

Until further orders, the interim order passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ S.S.R. Krishna ]  
Court Master

